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Petitioner Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft hereby appoints 

the practitioners associated with Crowell & Moring LLP, Customer Number 

23911, including the following lead and backup counsel 

Lead Counsel:  Jeffrey D. Sanok (Reg. No. 32, 169) 

Backup Counsel: Vincent J. Galluzzo (Reg. No. 67,830) 

Backup Counsel:  Scott L. Bittman (Reg. No. 55,007) 

Backup Counsel:  Jacob Z. Zambrzycki (pro hac vice to be filed) 

as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark 

Office associated with the inter parte review of U.S. Patent No. 7,104,347. 

Please direct all communications regarding this Petition to Customer 

Number 23911. Please recognize the correspondence address (including any 

electronic mail address) for the above-identified inter partes review to include the 

following addresses associated with the appointed lead and backup counsel: 

Lead Counsel Backup Counsel 
Jeffrey D. Sanok 
Reg. No. 32,169 
CROWELL & MORING LLP 
Intellectual Property Group 
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004-2595 
Telephone No.: (202) 624-2995 
Facsimile No.: (202) 628-8844 
jsanok@crowell.com 

Vincent J. Galluzzo  
Reg. No. 67,830 
CROWELL & MORING LLP 
Intellectual Property Group 
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004-2595 
Telephone No.: (202) 624-2781 
Facsimile No.: (202) 628-8844 
vgalluzzo@crowell.com 
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Lead Counsel Backup Counsel
Scott L. Bittman

Reg. No. 55,007

Jacob Z. Zambrzycki

pro hac vice pending
CROWELL & MORING LLP

Intellectual Property Group

590 Madison Avenue, 20th Floor

New York, NY 10022-2544 .

Telephone No.: (212) 223—4000

Facsimile No.: (212) 223-4134

sbittman@crowell.com

jzambrzycki@crowell.com

  

 
 

Respectfully submitted,

By: (9;: [(9‘ij (“u/
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Certificate of Service 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4), I certify that the foregoing Petitioner 

Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft Power of Attorney was served on 

the following correspondence address of record for the subject patent via Federal 

Express on this May 27, 2020: 

Michael de Angeli 
34 Court Street 

Jamestown, RI 02835 
 

Courtesy copies have also been served via e-mail on Patent Owners’ 

litigation counsel of record at the following address: 

Ruffin B. Cordell 
Indranil Mukerji 

Brian J. Livedalen 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 

1000 Maine Avenue, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20024 

cordell@fr.com 
mukerji@fr.com 
livedalen@fr.com 

 

 Respectfully submitted, 
 

Dated: May 27, 2020 /Jeffrey D. Sanok/    
Jeffrey D. Sanok 
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